
2013 Congressional Mobile Office Locations

To assist constituents with any issues they may have with federal agencies, a representative
from Congressman Pastor's office will be at these locations in 2013. No appointments are
necessary. More information is available by phoning Rep. Pastor's office at 602-256-0551.

  

HOURS AT ALL LOCATIONS: 9 a.m. to 11 a.m.

  

Adam Diaz Senior Center, 4115 W. Thomas Road, Phoenix

  

Monday, March 11; Monday, May 13

  

Desert West Community Center, 6501 W. Virginia, Phoenix

  

Thursday, Feb. 21; and Thursday, May 16.

  

Glendale Community Center, 5401 W. Ocotillo, Glendale

  

(Every 3rd Tuesday of the month)

  

Feb. 19, March 19, April 16, May 21, June 18

  

Golden Gate Community Center, 1625 N. 39th Ave., Phoenix
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Tuesday, April 30; Wednesday, May 29

  

Guadalupe Senior Center, 9401 S. Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe

  

(Every 4th Tuesday of the month)

  

Feb. 26, March 26, April 23, May 28, June 25

  

Marcos de Niza Senior Center, 305 W. Pima St., Phoenix

  

Thursday, March 14; Thursday, June 6

  

Senior Opportunities Center, 1220 S. 7th Ave., Phoenix

  

Thursday, March 21; Thursday, June 13

  

South Mountain Community Center, 212 E. Alta Vista, Phoenix

  

(Every 1st Tuesday of the month)

  

Feb. 5, March 5, April 2, May 7, June 4

 2 / 3



2013 Congressional Mobile Office Locations

  

Tolleson Town Hall, 9555 W. Van Buren St., Tolleson

  

(Every 2nd Tuesday of the month)

  

Feb. 12, March 12, April 9, May 14, June 11

  

Washington Activity Center, 2240 W. Citrus Way, Phoenix

  

Thursday, Feb. 28; Thursday, March 28; Thursday, April 25
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